23 juni 2013 De Veste te Harderwijk

Route 1 (3570m)

Wouter Foppen (*)
Sergey Fedatsenka
Clemens Roos
Niels-Peter Foppen
Wouter-Dirk Huitzing
Antal Guslev

Olaf Woertel
Werner Halter
Herman Mooij
Maurice de Cock
Ruud van Gorp
Bart Broex

Marc Stappers

Route 3 (2830m)

Adrie van Opstal
Gerrit van de Riet
Dirk Hartmann (*)
Peter Verbeek

Rolf van der Hulst
Dunja van de Riet
Masja van de Ven
Johan van Elten
Renée Temmen
Larissa Rand

Henk Bakker

Esther Bosman
Simon Nijenhuis
Bodil Brun Marcussen
Yvette Tan
Hillegonde de Niet
Gerber Loman
Robert van der Hulst
Mariek van Loon (*)
Esmay Bosman
Irene van der Zwan (*)
Harrie van Lierop
Sylvia Verbeek
Birgitta Verbeek
Wim Koolhoven

H21
H21
H35
H21
H21
H35
H21
H35
H21
H35
H35
H35
H21

H55
H55
H50
H50
H16
D45
D45
H50
D16
D35
H50
D45
H55
D40
D35
D45
D16
H50
D40
D16
D40
H55
D16
D45
H50

14:58
15:06
16:12
17:21
18:13
19:07
19:25
19:32
20:00
21:02
22:20
28:01
mp

14.08
14:30
14:36
16:33
17:10
18:38
19:01
19:11
19:58
21:51
21:55
22:02
22:24
23:03
23:29
25:08
25:51
26:04
26:16
26:19
28:44
dnf

dnf

dns

mp

Route 2 (3030m)

Roland van Loon
Ralph Kurt
Manon Mensink
Sadie Hubert
John Graafmans
Petra Kostalova
Klaas Jan Hofstra
Adriaan Baas
Dag Marcussen
Lieke van Opstal
Steven Jochems
Virpi Komulainen
Lina Bulovaite
Eelco Muller
Jurien Bosman
Erwin Pellegrom
Edo Elzenga

Ton Vlasveld

Inge van Engeland

Route 4 (2170m)

Karst Mooij

Jarne Bosman
Jon Marcussen
Frank Mensink
Joke Molenaar
Eva van der Hulst
Dirk Zwikker
Naomi van Opstal
Christa Zwikker
Ella Bartelds
Marije Roos
Hanne Marcussen
Elly van Opstal
Léone Bakker
Wouter Roos
Gaby van Elten
Frans Vos

Dicky Mooij
Kirsten Teunissen
Lise Marcussen
Sterre Tan (*)
Jan Witsenboer

H40
H40
D21
D21
H45
D21
H45
H45
H40
D21
H45
D21
D21
H40
H40
H40
H45
H45
D21

H60
H12
H12
H65
D50
D14
H65
D10
D60
D14
D12
D10
D55
D14
H10
D14
H80
D60
D10
D10
D10
H65

14:33
14:49
15:58
16:31
16:37
16:39
16:46
17:43
17:49
18:06
18:32
18:35
18:43
18:55
19:18
19:39
21:05
25:45
27:01

13:16
14:31
14:57
15:29
15:48
16:51
17:24
17:28
18:29
18:56
19:07
20:13
20:52
22:29
22:55
23:41
27:18
27:22
39:50
40:29
52:53
dnf



